
Monday 2 June 2025 Preliminary roll opens
Supply preliminary consumer data

Monday 23 – Friday 27 June 2025Monday 23 – Friday 27 June 2025 Public notice - notice of election, calling for nominations, 
inspection of roll [Clause 13]

Wednesday 9 July 2025 Nominations open [Rule 2.4] 
Roll open for inspection [Rule 2.6(b)]

Wednesday 30 July 2025 30 July 2025 Nominations close (12 noon) [Rule 2.4]
Electoral roll closes [Rule 2.6(b)]
Supply final consumer data

Thursday 31 July 2025 – Friday 8 August 2025 Public notice - candidate names/Notice of Day of Election

Friday 8 August 2025 Issuing of voting credentials (electronic/post) [Rule 2.6(e)]
Progressive roll scrutiny
Special voting period

Friday 29 August 2025 Election day  [Rules 2.5, 2.6(g)]
Voting closes (12 noon)

Friday 29 August 2025 Preliminary and official count of votes [Rule 2.6(h)]

Saturday 30 August – Friday 5 September 2025 Public notice - election results  [Rule 2.6(i)]

Tuesday 30 September 2025 Current trustees retire  [Rule 2.1]

Wednesday 1 October 2025 New trustees come into office

Monday 1 December 2025 Destroy voting documents 

2025 TRIENNIAL ELECTION
FRIDAY, 29 AUGUST 2025
Estimated number of consumers: 10,500
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